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Consumables and Components Updates 
The Queensland Artificial Limb Service (QALS) maintains a list of consumable and prosthetic 
items, which provides an adequate range of components to cover all levels of amputation, 
mobility grading and component weight limitations. MASS Component Updates occur four (4) 
times a year for January, April, July and October. 

All components and prosthetic accessories used in a prosthesis funded through QALS must 
comply with the Therapeutic Goods Administration (TGA) legislation regarding standards for 
medical devices.  

1. Updates are to be submitted to MASS-Procurement@health.qld.gov.au using the 
Component List Template. For a current list of your items on the QALS Component list 
please email MASS-Procurement@health.qld.gov.au 

2. MASS Procurement and the Queensland Artificial Limb Service Manager will review items 
and a QCMS number will be assigned.  

3. MASS Procurement will send the component supplier an updated list of items with their 
standard/non-standard status and if the item was approved or rejected. Items above 
QALS funding levels/quantities will be marked inactive.  

4. Prosthetic Service Providers (PSPs) will be notified of updates and MASS-eApply (online 
applications) will be updated by MASS.  

2023-2024 Schedule: 
Updates are to be sent by close of business (COB). Items sent after the cut off period will be 
held until the next scheduled period. 

Cut off period - Submit update by COB: For update scheduled on: 

Friday, 24 March 2023 Monday, 3 April 2023 

Friday, 23 June 2023 Monday, 3 July 2023 

Friday, 22 September 2023 Monday, 2 October 2023 

Friday, 15 December 2023 Monday, 8 January 2024 

Friday, 22 March 2024 Tuesday, 2 April 2024 

Friday, 21 June 2024 Monday, 1 July 2024 

Friday, 20 September 2024 Tuesday, 1 October 2024 

Friday, 13 December 2024 Monday, 6 January 2025 
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For more information contact: 
Medical Aids Subsidy Scheme 
PO Box 281 
Cannon Hill QLD 4170 Australia 
tel (07) 3136 3614 
MASS-Procurement@health.qld.gov.au 
health.qld.gov.au/mass 
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